Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

coolpad 酷派

COOLPAD GROUP LIMITED

酷派集團有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2369)

UPDATES ON RESUMPTION PROGRESS

This announcement is made by Coolpad Group Limited (the "Company") pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") (the "Listing Rules") and the Inside Information Provisions (as defined under the Listing Rules) under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

References are made to the announcements of the Company dated 30 March 2017, 31 March 2017, 26 April 2017, 23 May 2017, 29 June 2017, 28 July 2017, 15 August 2017, 21 September 2017, 31 October 2017, 29 November 2017, 28 December 2017, 16 January 2018, 19 January 2018, 26 January 2018, 31 January 2018, 28 February 2018, 20 March 2018, 3 April 2018, 4 May 2018, 10 May 2018, 18 May 2018, 6 June 2018, 23 July 2018, 19 October 2018, 21 December 2018, 15 February 2019 and 8 May 2019.

The Company will continue to work towards resumption and aims to resume the trading of its shares as soon as practicable. The Company will continue to provide further material updates as and when appropriate.

Trading in the shares of the Company on the Stock Exchange has been suspended with effect from 9 a.m. on 31 March 2017. Further announcement will be made by the Company as and when appropriate.

Shareholders and potential investors should exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

By order of the Board
Coolpad Group Limited
Leung Siu Kee
Executive Director
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 26 June 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Chen Jiajun, Mr. Leung Siu Kee, Mr. Lam Ting Fung Freeman and Mr. Liang Rui; the non-executive Director is Mr. Ng Wai Hung; the independent non-executive Directors are Dr. Huang Dazhan, Mr. Xie Weixin and Mr. Chan King Chung.